
"SmRmufT / Prasar Bharati
(~CfiT~rn SHil{Cfl/ India's Public Service Broadcaster)

"SmRmufT~, CflYqd,,",Cfl~p:n4f/Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg,
'1t ~{W(Jl-ll000l/ New Delhi-ll000l

NOTICE INVITING APPLICATIONS
F No[E-133552]A-1% 16/59/2022-TM&SO Date: 07/02/2023

Subject: Invitation of application for engagement of Sr. Associate/Consultant
(GST Cell) on full time contract basis in Prasar Bharati - reg.

Prasar Bharati invites applications from experienced and dynamic persons for
engagement as Consultant in GST Cell, DG: AIR, New Delhi on full time contract basis.

1. Category Sr. Associate/ Consultant
2. No of Position One
3. Place of Work GST Cell of DG: AIR, New Delhi
4. Duration of Enqaqement 01 Year
5. Consolidated remuneration A fixed monthly amount shall be admissible,

arrived at by deducting the basic pension from the
pay drawn at the time of retirement. The amount 0
remuneration so fixed shall remain unchanged for
the term of contract. In addition to remuneration so
fixed, Transport Allowances in accordance with OM
of Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance
vide file no. 3-25/2020-E.IIIA dated 09.12.2020 will
be admissible. There will be no annual
increment/percentage increase during the contract
period. The remuneration of retired government
employee at the time of their engagement/renewal
of contract, shall be regulated in concurrence
with OM of Department of Expenditure, Ministry 0
Finance vide file no. 3-25/2020-E.IIIA dated
09.12.2020

6. Qualification essential A person who has retired at the minimum level of 8
or equivalent cadre as per 7th CPC, from the
Central government offices or Autonomous bodies
. under Central government following CDA pattern.

Qualification desirable Graduate

7. Experience Required a) Having work experience in Finance, B&A,
Taxation compliance wing/section or
department of Any Government/Autonomous
bodies/PSU.



rllt: l'4U.I'\-IU/U IO/;)::JI~U~~-IIVIOt.;;)V-'-cuL\ II

b. Having good compliance knowledge of GST, Service Tax,
Excise, Income Tax etc.

c. Good communication skills.
d. Good command on writing and drafting of letters (Hindi &

English).
8. fA.ge Below 62 Years as on date of publication.

9. Role and Responsibilities:-
a. Coordinating GST Compliances of 36 SNOs (State Nodal Officers) with DG:
AIR and Prasar Bharati on regular basis.

b. Handling of GST related issues of AIR Stations taking up with PB for
appropriate resolution.

c. Compilation of Revenue Reconciliation Returns of all 36 SNO for further
processing at Prasar Bharatil agency appointed by Prasar Bharati for this
purpose.

d. Coordinating of discharge of GST liability upon finalisation Revenue
Reconciliation.

e. Input Tax credit monitoring and sensitization of SNOs regarding it.
f. Expost facto sanctions.
g. Processing of requests from AIR stations for ex post facto sanction of
budgetary heads for settlement of outstanding Audit Paras.

h. Collection & Compilation of Data on set of Protocol on Digital Payments.
i. Convenor function in Committee on Hiring of GSP cum ASP service provider-
Draft NIT finalisation Committee.

j. Any other work depending on the exigencies.

10. The terms and conditions of these engagements are as given under:
a. The services will be purely on contractual basis. The persons engaged shall
have no claim either implicit or explicit, for his/ her absorption or regularization
in Prasar Bharati.

b. The person will be engaged on full time basis and will not be allowed to take
up any other assignment during the period of contractual engagement.

c. Persons engaged on contract basis can be assigned additional task apart from
the specific tasks for which they are engaged.

d. Period of engagement shall initially be for one year with an annual appraisal
which may be extendable based on requirement of the organization and
performance review.

e. The engagement can be discontinued/ terminated with one- month notice or
one month's salary in lieu thereof by either side without assigning any reason.

f. No claim of pensionary benefit on account of this contractual engagement
shall be admissible.

g. Prasar Bharati reserves the right to conduct test and/ or interview of the
shortlisted candidates. No TAIDA etc. will be paid for attending the test!
interview.

11. Those candidates who are eligible and willing to work on above terms &
conditions in Prasar Bharati, having requisite qualification and experience

~~~~~./ 6' :>c?(,oV .



r lit:: I"V.I-'\- I UIU I OI;;)~1 LULL- I IVICX..,V-rCu l\ II

indicated above may apply online on Prasar Bharati web link
http://applications.prasarbharati.org/ within 15 days from the date of publication
on Prasar Bharati website along with self-attested copies of supporting
documents. In case of any difficulty in submission it may be emailed to
hrcpbs@prasarbharati.gov.in along with screenshot of error.

Those who have applied in response to the earlier NIA dated 23.11.2022 need
not apply again. A.

- a''''
To,

Head(PBNS) - with a request to upload this circular on the Prasar Bharati
website upto the date indicated in para 11 above.

Copy to:-

(i) DDG(Tech), PB Sectt. - with a request to host this circular on the Prasar Bharati
e-office notification.


